Nos. 17-498, 17-499, 17-500, 17-501, 17-502, 17-503, 17-504

IN THE
Supreme Court of the Hnited States

DANIEL BERNINGER,

Petitioner,
V.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION, ET AL.

Respondents,

AT&T INC.,

Petitioner,
V.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION, ET AL.

Respondents,

AMERICAN CABLE ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner,
V.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION, ET AL.
Respondents,

CTIA-THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner,
V.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION, ET AL.

Respondents,

NCTA-THE INTERNET & TELEVISION ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner,
V.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION, ET AL.
Respondents,



TECH FREEDOM, ET AL.,

Petitioners,
V.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION, ET AL.

Respondents,

U.S. TELECOM ASSOCIATION, ET AL.,

Petitioners,
V.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION, ET AL.
Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that  am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and that
on this day, pursuant to Rule 29 of the Rules of this Court, I caused three copies of the Brief
in Opposition to be served upon the below-named counsel by third-party commercial carrier
for delivery within three calendar days and caused an electronic copy to be served upon the
below-named counsel by e-mail. All parties required to be served have been served.

Counsel for Petitioner Daniel Berninger: Counsel for Respondent Cogent
Communications, Inc.:

Anthony Thomas Caso

Center for Constitutional Jurisprudence Robert Michael Cooper
Fowler School of Law, Chapman University  Boies Schiller Flexner

One University Drive 1401 New York Avenue, NW
Orange, CA 92866 11th Floor

(877) 855-3330 Washington, DC 20005
caso@chapman.edu (202) 237-2727

rcooper@bsfllp.com

Counsel for Petitioner AT&T, Inc.: Counsel for Respondent COMPTEL (d/b/a
INCOMPAS), et al.:
Peter D. Keisler

Sidley Austin LLP Markham C. Erickson
1501 K Street, NW Steptoe & Johnson, LLP
Washington, DC 20005 1330 Connections Avenue, N.W.


mailto:caso@chapman.edu
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(202) 736-8000
pkeisler@sidley.com

Counsel for Petitioner American Cable
Association:

Jeffery Alan Lamken
MoloLamken LLP

The Watergate, Suite 660

600 New Hampshire Ave., NW.
Washington, DC 20037

(202) 556-2000
jlamken@mololamken.com

Counsel for Petitioner CTIA-The Wireless
Association:

Helgi C. Walker

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 887-3599
HWalker@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for Petitioner NCTA-The Internet &
Television Association:

Miguel A. Estrada:

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 955-8500

mestrada@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for Petitioner TechFreedom, et al.:

Charles H. Kennedy
TechFreedom

110 Maryland Ave., NE
Suite 409

Washington, DC 20002
(202) 803-2867
bszoka@techfreedom.org

Washington, DC 20036-1795
(202) 429-3000
merickson@steptoe.com

Counsel for Respondent Federal
Communications Commission:

Noel ]. Francisco

Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDO]J.gov

Counsel for Respondent Center for
Democracy & Technology:

Lisa Antoinette Hayes

Center for Democracy & Technology
1401 K Street, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 637-9800

lhayes@cdt.org

Counsel for Respondent Ad Hoc
Telecommunications Users Committee:

Stephen J. Rosen

Levine Blaszak Block & Boothby, LLP
2001 L Street, NW

Suite 900

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 875 2550

srosen@lb3law.com

Counsel Respondent Akamai Technologies,
Inc.:

Christopher J. Wright

Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis, LLP
1919 M Street, NW, FL. 8
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 333-1300
cwright@hwglaw.com
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Counsel for Petitioner United States Telecom
Association, et al.:

Michael K. Kellogg

Kellogg, Hansen, Todd, Figel &
Frederick, P.L.L.C.

1615 M Street, NW

Suite 400

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 326-7900
mkellogg@kellogghansen.com

Kevin K. Russell
September 14, 2018
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